# N160000364Z

(F	Requestor's Name)	
(/	Address)	
•		
(/	Address)	
(0	City/State/Zip/Phone#)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(E	Business Entity Name)	
,	<b>-</b>	
	Document Number)	
, c	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions t	o Filing Officer:	
		!



000282764260

03/02/16--01020--018 \*\*87.50

16 APR -7 PM 2: 43

Office Use Only

# COVER LETTER.

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Vehicle Donation Clearing House, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee &
Certificate of
Status

**□**\$78.75

Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50

Filing Fee, Certified Copy

& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Eric Knapp

Name (Printed or typed)

724A Carter Rd

Address

Winter Garden, FL 34787

City, State & Zip

407-654-5008

Daytime Telephone number

rick@vehicleclearinghouse.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 21, 2016

ERIC KNAPP .724A CARTER ROAD WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787

SUBJECT: VEHICLE DONATION CLEARNING HOUSE, INC.

Ref. Number: W16000018173

We have received your document for VEHICLE DONATION CLEARNING HOUSE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 116A00005020

16 APR -7 M 10: 57

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  Principal street address: 724A Carter Rd			16 APR - 7 PM 2: 43  Mailing address, HALLAHASSEF FLORIDA	
<u>Wi</u>	nter Garden, FL 34787			
 ARTICLE II	I PURPOSE			
	or which the corporation is organized is: 10 organized is: 10		nd bring awareness of charita	able
•	sale of such donated vehicle		<u> </u>	
The Corpor	ation is organized exclusively for char	itable, religiou	s, educational and scientific purposes,	includin
for such pu	rposes, the making of distributions to	o organization	s that qualify as an exempt organization	on unde
section 50	I(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code,	or the corres	ponding section of any future federal t	ax code
				., -, -,
ADTICI E II	WANTED OF FLECTION. The market		As set	forth
ARTICLE IN in the Byla	WS.		e directors are elected and appointed: As set	forth
in the Byla	WS.  V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIT		Stove Knapp Secretary/Director	forth
in the Byla	WS.  V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIT	RECTORS	Stove Knapp Secretary/Director	forth
in the Byla  ARTICLE  Name and Tit	ws.  V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DID  e: Eric Knapp - President/Director	RECTORS  Name and Title	Steve Knapp - Secretary/Director	forth
in the Byla  ARTICLE  Name and Tit	Eric Knapp - President/Director 308 Wild Olive Lane Longwood, FL 32779	RECTORS  Name and Title  Address:	Steve Knapp - Secretary/Director 24851 Wooded Vista West Hills, CA 91307	forth
in the Byla  ARTICLE  Name and Tit.  Address	Eric Knapp - President/Director 308 Wild Olive Lane Longwood, FL 32779	RECTORS  Name and Title  Address:	Steve Knapp - Secretary/Director 24851 Wooded Vista	forth
ARTICLE  Name and Tit.  Address	Eric Knapp - President/Director  308 Wild Olive Lane  Longwood, FL 32779  e: Merrill Lochmaier - Treasurer/Director	RECTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Steve Knapp - Secretary/Director  24851 Wooded Vista  West Hills, CA 91307  David Rhodes - Director	forth
ARTICLE  Name and Tit.  Address	Eric Knapp - President/Director 308 Wild Olive Lane Longwood, FL 32779  e: Merrill Lochmaier - Treasurer/Director 1090 S Ocean Blvd Palm Beach, FL 33480	RECTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title	Steve Knapp - Secretary/Director  24851 Wooded Vista  West Hills, CA 91307  David Rhodes - Director  323 Monitcello Dr.  Altamonte Springs, FL 32701	forth
ARTICLE  Name and Tit  Address  Name and Titl  Address	Eric Knapp - President/Director 308 Wild Olive Lane Longwood, FL 32779  e: Merrill Lochmaier - Treasurer/Director 1090 S Ocean Blvd Palm Beach, FL 33480	RECTORS  Name and Title Address:  Name and Title Address:	Steve Knapp - Secretary/Director  24851 Wooded Vista  West Hills, CA 91307  David Rhodes - Director  323 Monitcello Dr.  Altamonte Springs, FL 32701	forth

	,		
		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_			
N 1201.1			
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_		<u>.</u>	
_		<u> </u>	
ARTICLE VI The name and FI	REGISTERED AGENT orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco	eptable) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Eric Knapp		16 J
Address:	308 Wild Olive Lane		APR.
11441050	Longwood, FL 32779		-7 F
		<del></del> ,	<u> </u>
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR dress of the Incorporator is:		2: 43
Name:	Eric Knapp		φ <sub>ri</sub> ω
	308 Wild Olive Lane		
Address:	Longwood, FL 32779		
		of process for the above stated corporation	
cerujicale, 1 um j	umituar with Ana accept the appointment	as registered agent and agree to act in this cap	_
	Required Signature of Registered	d Agent	3.17.16 Date
I submit this docu	<b>\</b>	ein are true. I am aware that any false inform	nation submitted in a document
	t of State constitutes a third degree felony	as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
<u> </u>	- Cledy	<u>-</u>	3.31.V <sub>O</sub>
	Refaired Signature of Inco	rporator	Date

## Vehicle Donation Clearing House, Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

#### ARTICLE VIII- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.